BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 770-340-501
Issue 2, October 1969
AT&TCo Standard
REPORTING FIRES IN TELEPHONE BUILDINGS AND MOTOR VEHICLES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers the reporting- of fires

5.04 Item 6, Year-The model year of the
vehicle.
5.05 Item 7, Model-Model designation of man­
ufacturer.
5.06 Item 8, Bod!J T!Jpe-Description of vehicle,
i.e., van, sedan, station wagon, etc.
5.07 Item 13, Where Fire Originated-The loca­
tion in the vehicle where the fire
occurred.
FORM E-500~
DEC. 196
NOTE: In the event of any fire on any premises occupied by the Telephone Company, prepare this form in accordance with Bell System
Practice, Plant Series, Section, 770-340-50L
AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMP ANY
FIRE REPORT - BUILDINGS
1• Company __ S_o_u_t_h_e_r_n_B_e_l_l_T_e_l_. _&_·_T_e_l_._C_o_.____ 2. Name O f Building 52 Office
4641 South Boulevard Charlotte North Carolina
3, Location ____________ -=----------------=-:-------------------
Street City State
4, Owned ~ Leased D 5, Occupied as Central Office 6. Number of Stories 1
7, Construction of Bldg. (check one) Fire Resistive ~ Wood Frame D Masonry Wood Joisted □ All ~letal □
8, Date of Fire 5-20-69 9. Time it Started 11: 35 A.M. 10. Time Discovered ll: 41 A.M. 11. Time Put Out S
12:0 P.t
12. Who Discovered Fire? George Poteat, F-.cameman 13. Who Extinguished Fire?
14. In What Room or Area Did Fire Originate? Cable Vault Charlotte Fire Department
15. Extent of Fire When Discovered Smoldering in open splice of Cable #f3.
16. Cause of Fire Splice case left off cable 1/B in vault Cable Repairman was making
test with breakdm-m test set, therefore, fire started in open splice in vault.
17. Was Public Fire Dept, Notified? Yes 18, When? 11: 50 A.M.
20. What Action Did it Take? Firemen used smoke masks and CO2 Fire
19. Did it respond promptly? Yes
Extinguishers to put out the
fire. D
21. Private Fire Fighting Equipment Used or Operated
(Indicate Number of Items in Appropriate Box)
Extinguishers - \Yater
Foam
D Asbestos Gloves
D Standpipe Hose D
I!!J Automatic Sprinkler Heads D
Carbon Dioxide
22. If any Private Fire Fighting Equipment Failed to Operate Properly, Give Brief Details,
23. If any Fire Detection Device Operated, Indicate Type & Location.
24. For Exposure: fire originating from outside; Complete the Following:
Openings on Exposed Sides Protected by: Windows
Wood sash, plain glass D
:\letal " D
Wood " wired D
'.lletal" D
Fire Shutter
Fire Damper
Other (give details)
25, Was Siamese Hose Connection on Bldg. Used by Fire Dept. for Protection of Telephone Co. Property? NO
(a) Building (List Telephone Co, Losses Only, Do
Not Include Loss to Landlord if Leased) s none
(b) Telephone Equipment s none
26. Estimated Telephone
Co. Property Losses
(c) Other Contents (Cable Splice and s 5 000.00
Tip Cables)
(d) Total s 5,000.00
27. Estimated Losses to Other Than Telephone Co. s none
(Over)
D
□
D
28. Give a Narrative of the Fire, Quote Eye Witnesses if Possible:
On May 20, l969 at about ll:41 A.M. George Poteat, Frameman in the 52 Central
Office, 464l South Boulevard, stated he smelled something burning. He looked